



\$~A-92

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ MAC.APP. 1128/2014

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO LTD .....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

SUSHITI BHARTI & ORS .....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ankur Chaudhary, Ms. Henna Mendiratta, Mr. Amit Bhayana and Ms. Sabia Malik, Advocates for R-1 & R-2.(Through VC)

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH**

**ORDER**

%

**19.07.2024**

**CM APPL. 40199/2024 (Seeking direction UCO Bank for re-issue the FDR in the name of respondent nos. 1 & 2)**

The instant application under Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 has been filed on behalf of respondent nos. 1 & 2 seeking following reliefs:

*“i) Pass an order thereby directing UCO Bank, Delhi High Court Branch re-issue the FDR No. 561117, 56118 and 56119 all amounting to Rs. 1,54,167 each in the name of respondent no. 1 and 2.*

*ii) Pass such further and or other orders as this Hon'ble Court may kindly deem fit and proper in the facts and circumstances of the present case.*

Heard.



Issue notice to the petitioner/non-applicant through all permissible modes on filing PF within one week.

List on 27<sup>th</sup> August, 2024.

**CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J**

**JULY 19, 2024**

rk/aa

*[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)*