



\$~A-5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ MAC.APP. 1128/2014

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO LTDAppellant

Through: Mr.Keshari K.Tiwari and Mr.Amish
Tiwari, Advocates

versus

SUSHITI BHARTI & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr.Ankur Chaudhary, Proxy Counsel
for R-1 and 2
Mr.Ashok Mahajan, Advocate for R-
5 and 6

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

% **27.08.2024**

CM APPL. 40199/2024 (Direction)

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the non-applicant/appellant
prays for and is granted two weeks' time to take instructions.

List on 4th November, 2024.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

AUGUST 27, 2024

Dy/sm

Click here to check corrigendum, if any