



\$~17 & 18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ MAC.APP. 1128/2014 & CM APPLs. 20385/2014, 40199/2024

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO LTDAppellant

versus

SUSHITI BHARTI & ORSRespondents

+ MAC.APP. 731/2015 & CM APPLs. 20419/2015, 20421/2015

SUSHITI BHARTI & ORSAppellants

versus

VIRENDER & ORS (M/S NEW INDIA ASSURANCE
COMPANY)Respondents

Appearances:

Mr. Ashok Mahajan, Advocate for R-5&6.

Ms. Gitanjali Malviya, Advocate for appellants in item no. 18 and for respondents in item No. 17.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

17.12.2025

%

The matters could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of time.

List on 21.01.2026.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

DECEMBER 17, 2025/ 'Bhupi'