



\$~13& 14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ MAC.APP. 1128/2014, CM APPL. 20385/2014 & CM APPL.
40199/2024

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO LTDAppellant

Through: Mr. K.K Tiwari, Ms. Niraja Singh,
Advocates.

versus

SUSHITI BHARTI & ORSRespondents

Through:

+ MAC.APP. 731/2015, CM APPL. 20419/2015 & CM APPL.
20421/2015

SUSHITI BHARTI & ORSAppellants

Through: Mr. K.K Tiwari, Ms. Niraja Singh,
Advocates.

versus

VIRENDER & ORS (M/S NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY)
.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ashok Mahajan Adv for R-1 & 2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

21.01.2026

1. In view of the Division Bench Matters with Hon'ble Mr. Justice Anil Kshetarpal, the matter cannot be taken up today.
2. List on 26th February 2026.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

JANUARY 21, 2026/RK